(ii) We will reimburse you in respect of medical expenses incurred in the treatment of the  

insured person up to 15% of any amount paid under benefit 5 and 6. 

(c) Benefits 

The benefits applicable are as stated in the schedule. 

(d) Limits of amounts payable 

(i) The benefit under item 5 and 6 shall not be payable for more than one hundred and four (104) 
 weeks in respect of any one injury calculated from the date of commencement of 
 disablement. 

(ii) Any amount claimed for benefit 5 or 6 will be paid in addition to the sum insured for benefit 
 1,2,3 or 4. If and when benefit becomes payable under any of items 1, 2 or 3, any weekly

[...]

impairment or medical condition you had before the robbery will be taken into 
consideration in calculating the amounts payable on the basis of the difference between 
their physical impairment or medical condition before and after the robbery. 

(iii) Permanent total disablement shall have lasted for one hundred and four (104) weeks 
 before benefit under item 4 becomes payable. 

(iv) Payment of a claim under one of the items 1, 2, 3 or 4 will end the cover granted insofar as  

it applies to the insured person concerned. 

(vii) No benefit shall be payable for more than one of the items 1, 2, 3 or 4 in respect of the same